
Rang Name Jg. PLZ Ort Verein Nr. Zeit min/km

Frauen D20
1. Sprenger Daniela 1978 4445 Häfelfingen 4 1:55:27 5:28
2. Aeschbach Jessica 1995 4242 Laufen LG Derendingen 3 1:57:01 5:32
3. Novotna Jaroslava 1978 4534 Flumenthal LG Matzendorf 2 2:08:19 6:04
4. Gyr Ursula 1974 6374 Buochs 6 2:17:58 6:32
5. Fritschi Melissa 1993 5726 Unterkulm Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 5 2:53:20 8:13
6. Balmer Katrin 1998 5332 Rekingen AG WLG Freiamt 7 2:53:21 8:13
DNS Fürst Claudia 1981 4534 Flumenthal Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 1 0:00

Frauen D50
1. Biedermann Monica 1967 5242 Lupfig Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 51 1:47:13 5:04
2. Merk Nelly 1958 8618 Oetwil am See 53 1:57:26 5:33
3. Heckendorn Renate 1969 8575 Bürglen Run Fit Thurgau 52 2:08:41 6:06

Männer M20
1. Böni Florian 1998 9565 Rothenhausen 204 1:31:22 4:19
2. Ueltschi Joel 1994 8598 Bottighofen Stadler Racing Team 202 1:40:32 4:45
3. Schmidlin Michael 1999 5600 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 203 1:50:03 5:13
4. Zwahlen Daniel 2002 5242 Lupfig 209 1:50:05 5:13
5. Hörnlimann Emanuel 1997 9546 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Run fit Thurgau 201 1:54:40 5:26
6. Stegmüller Manu 2002 2740 Moutier MP RS 19-2/23 208 2:04:36 5:54
7. Hüppin Matthias 1994 8855 Nuolen Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 207 2:10:41 6:11
8. Aebischer David 1999 8597 Landschlacht 205 2:13:44 6:20
9. Aebischer Bastian 1996 8597 Landschlacht 206 2:17:12 6:30

Männer M30
1. Küng Markus 1988 8867 Niederurnen TV Niederurnen 314 1:28:57 4:12
2. Storchenegger Daniel 1986 8573 Altishausen FC Kemmetal 305 1:35:40 4:32
3. Vögeli Robert 1986 8574 Illighausen 315 1:42:09 4:50
4. Zehnder Fabian 1992 8570 Weinfelden Run Fit Thurgau 306 1:46:43 5:03
5. Eidner Christian 1985 4937 Ursenbach 310 1:48:53 5:09
6. Siegfried Peter 1987 4713 Matzendorf LG Matzendorf 312 1:53:17 5:22

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste Kategorie

1



Rang Name Jg. PLZ Ort Verein Nr. Zeit min/km
7. Heitzmann Pascal 1993 5600 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 311 1:55:02 5:27
8. Waldburger Martin 1984 9113 Degersheim 307 1:56:03 5:30
9. Hug Christian 1991 4553 Subingen Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 308 1:56:30 5:31
10. Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 9546 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Run fit Thurgau 304 2:01:28 5:45
11. Hüppin Lukas-Fritz 1992 8855 Wangen Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 303 2:04:19 5:53
12. Allemann Rolf 1984 4539 Farnern LG Niederbipp 301 2:17:38 6:31
13. Sutter Richard 1991 9000 St. Gallen Log Bat 51 313 2:34:17 7:18
DNS Gaitan Diego 1985 9536 Schwarzenbach SG 302 0:00
DNS Held Adrian 1989 3454 Sumiswald 309 0:00

Männer M40
1. Rodel Marc 1982 8356 Ettenhausen FC Wengi 407 1:25:36 4:03
2. De Martin Marco 1979 8500 Frauenfeld 408 1:33:52 4:26
3. Leuenberger Pascal 1979 4922 Thunstetten 411 1:36:20 4:33
4. Welna Serge 1979 8554 Bonau Run Fit Thurgau 406 1:43:00 4:52
5. Stutz Urs 1980 8572 Berg TG 401 1:45:59 5:01
6. Senti Hannes 1983 6207 Nottwil LR Nottwil 402 1:47:03 5:04
7. Brunner Christoph 1977 5702 Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 403 1:48:32 5:08
8. Helfenberger Kolumban 1975 9546 Tuttwil Run Fit Thurgau 414 1:52:33 5:20
9. Lanz David 1980 4532 Feldbrunnen-St. Niklaus 410 1:57:08 5:33
10. Studer David 1978 4536 Attiswil FC Attiswil 413 1:58:38 5:37
11. Amacher Daniel 1982 4536 Attiswil LG Niederbipp 404 2:00:48 5:43
12. Glutz Sven 1983 4323 Wallbach WLF Freiamt/Vice Gyr 409 2:04:05 5:52
13. Valente Carlos 1977 8370 Sirnach FC Wängi 405 2:10:21 6:10
14. Geiser Martin 1979 9052 Niederteufen Ehemalige und Freunde Inf OS 3/00 ZH Reppischtal 412 2:17:39 6:31

Männer M50
1. Bruggmann Stefan 1972 9542 Münchwilen TG OL Regio Wil 524 1:29:20 4:14
2. Döbeli Dominik 1972 4528 Zuchwil WLG Freiamt 529 1:38:02 4:38
3. Zehnder Felix 1966 9545 Wängi 502 1:39:34 4:43
4. Flück Martin 1967 1700 Fribourg 527 1:40:18 4:45
5. Gast Fritz 1971 4852 Rothrist 506 1:40:27 4:45

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste Kategorie
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Rang Name Jg. PLZ Ort Verein Nr. Zeit min/km
6. Adededji Bolanle 1965 4616 Kappel SO 100 Marathon Klub Schweiz 526 1:41:20 4:48
7. Zehnder Leo 1969 4654 Lostorf SC Lostorf 513 1:43:18 4:53
8. Buch Christian 1973 2575 Täuffelen 503 1:43:38 4:54
9. Bringold Andreas 1964 4229 Beinwil SO LG Matzendorf / LG Niederbipp 531 1:50:37 5:14
10. Sutter Stefan 1964 9527 Niederhelfenschwil LC-Uzwil 509 1:51:18 5:16
11. Hafen Andreas 1972 8154 Oberglatt ZH TV Oberglatt / SMRUN 516 1:54:06 5:24
12. Wolgensinger Daniel 1972 9523 Züberwangen Velo Club Armee 530 1:55:27 5:28
13. Scheidegger Jörg 1966 4536 Attiswil FC Attiswil 514 1:56:32 5:31
14. Kurth Urs 1968 4536 Attiswil FC Attiswil 515 1:56:39 5:31
15. Zdravko Paurevic 1966 4713 Matzendorf 528 1:58:17 5:36
16. Iten Jörg 1969 4710 Balsthal Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 510 2:00:47 5:43
17. Trauffer Martin 1967 4313 Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer 525 2:01:01 5:44
18. Lippuner Christoph 1966 8500 Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 507 2:04:29 5:54
19. Bissig Daniel 1972 6465 Unterschächen 504 2:06:30 5:59
20. Neyang Tashi 1967 5702 Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 518 2:06:54 6:00
21. Albrecht René 1971 8355 Aadorf TV Aadorf 532 2:09:11 6:07
22. Uhler Roland 1966 9000 St.Gallen 501 2:10:56 6:12
23. Schwager Urs 1964 5600 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 519 2:15:56 6:26
24. Kamber Michael 1967 4410 Liestal BudoSportCenter 523 2:20:05 6:38
25. Bieri Niklaus 1968 3814 Gsteigwiler WSV Graubünden 512 2:20:43 6:40
DNS Haas Erwin 1967 4900 Langenthal 505 0:00
DNS Bader Peter 1969 8546 Islikon Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 508 0:00
DNS Küstner Oliver 1969 61440 Oberursel Bundeswehr Hschkp Nordhessen FKB 517 0:00
DNS Weber Heiner 1969 4051 Basel 521 0:00
DNS Vogt Kurt 1964 4207 Bretzwil Pistolenschützen Oberdorf 522 0:00

Männer M60
1. Schranz Fred 1959 3323 Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 616 1:45:56 5:01
2. Zumstein Albert 1959 6010 Kriens 610 1:48:02 5:07
3. Fankhauser Ueli 1957 4914 Roggwil 608 1:50:54 5:15
4. Kühne Anton 1962 5704 Egliswil WLG Freiamt 612 1:59:18 5:39
5. Spengler Ernst 1960 8505 Dettighofen Dorfverein Dettighofen 618 2:02:39 5:48

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste Kategorie
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Rang Name Jg. PLZ Ort Verein Nr. Zeit min/km
6. Niederberger Walter 1963 6370 Stans 603 2:04:53 5:55
7. Mettler Paul 1959 9200 Gossau SG 606 2:08:00 6:04
8. Müller Bruno 1955 8307 Effretikon UBS Laufclub 613 2:12:48 6:17
9. Jucker Walter 1954 4310 Rheinfelden 602 2:22:59 6:46
10. Fluri Andi 1955 4712 Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf 605 2:23:03 6:46
11. Conrad Otto 1963 7304 Maienfeld 607 2:23:07 6:47
12. Leuenberger André 1955 4912 Aarwangen LG Niederbipp 615 2:26:11 6:55
13. Trinkler Richard 1957 5722 Gränichen WLG Freiamt 611 2:34:36 7:19
14. Bratschi Hans-Peter 1960 8625 Gossau ZH WSG Schwyz 609 2:39:11 7:32
15. Voramwald Kurt 1954 3453 Heimisbach 601 2:44:56 7:49
16. Bühler D.j. Wale 1958 4612 Wangen b. Olten LSG Olten & smrun 617 2:51:24 8:07
DNS Niethammer Thomas 1960 8500 Frauenfeld 604 0:00

Männer M70
1. Lussi Bruno 1953 6382 Büren NW 710 1:55:56 5:29
2. Baumann Walter 1953 9230 Flawil Run Fit Thurgau 712 2:02:10 5:47
3. Henzer Geri 1950 4124 Schönenbuch Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 709 2:10:54 6:12
4. Fluri Toni 1951 4702 Oensingen LG Matzendorf 701 2:10:55 6:12
5. Wirth Fredy 1949 8586 Erlen 703 2:19:09 6:35
6. Stutz Walter 1952 8555 Müllheim Dorf 714 2:21:01 6:41
7. Eggenschwiler Beat 1946 4719 Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 708 2:26:37 6:56
8. Steger Kudi 1948 6353 Weggis 702 2:34:14 7:18
9. Vogel Urs 1953 4310 Rheinfelden MKG Fricktal 716 2:36:32 7:25
10. Sumi Arthur 1953 8556 Engwang 705 2:52:34 8:10
11. Eigenmann Hanspeter 1942 8500 Frauenfeld 706 2:54:24 8:16
12. Grundisch Hanspeter 1948 3780 Gstaad MR Saanen-Gstaad 713 2:57:26 8:24
13. Gubler Heinz 1953 3705 Faulensee Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 711 2:57:26 8:24
14. Habegger Hans 1953 3068 Utzigen 704 3:11:48 9:05
DNS Niederberger Hans 1951 7152 Sagogn WSV Graubünden 707 0:00
DNS Staub Felix 1950 4702 Oensingen 715 0:00

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 111

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste Kategorie
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Rang Name Jg. AK Verein PLZ Ort Startnr. Zeit min/km

Männlich
1. Rodel Marc 1982 M40 FC Wengi 8356 Ettenhausen 407 1:25:36 4:03
2. Küng Markus 1988 M30 TV Niederurnen 8867 Niederurnen 314 1:28:57 4:12
3. Bruggmann Stefan 1972 M50 OL Regio Wil 9542 Münchwilen TG 524 1:29:20 4:14
4. Böni Florian 1998 M20 9565 Rothenhausen 204 1:31:22 4:19
5. De Martin Marco 1979 M40 8500 Frauenfeld 408 1:33:52 4:26
6. Storchenegger Daniel 1986 M30 FC Kemmetal 8573 Altishausen 305 1:35:40 4:32
7. Leuenberger Pascal 1979 M40 4922 Thunstetten 411 1:36:20 4:33
8. Döbeli Dominik 1972 M50 WLG Freiamt 4528 Zuchwil 529 1:38:02 4:38
9. Zehnder Felix 1966 M50 9545 Wängi 502 1:39:34 4:43
10. Flück Martin 1967 M50 1700 Fribourg 527 1:40:18 4:45
11. Gast Fritz 1971 M50 4852 Rothrist 506 1:40:27 4:45
12. Ueltschi Joel 1994 M20 Stadler Racing Team 8598 Bottighofen 202 1:40:32 4:45
13. Adededji Bolanle 1965 M50 100 Marathon Klub Schweiz 4616 Kappel SO 526 1:41:20 4:48
14. Vögeli Robert 1986 M30 8574 Illighausen 315 1:42:09 4:50
15. Welna Serge 1979 M40 Run Fit Thurgau 8554 Bonau 406 1:43:00 4:52
16. Zehnder Leo 1969 M50 SC Lostorf 4654 Lostorf 513 1:43:18 4:53
17. Buch Christian 1973 M50 2575 Täuffelen 503 1:43:38 4:54
18. Schranz Fred 1959 M60 LSV Uetendorf 3323 Bäriswil 616 1:45:56 5:01
19. Stutz Urs 1980 M40 8572 Berg TG 401 1:45:59 5:01
20. Zehnder Fabian 1992 M30 Run Fit Thurgau 8570 Weinfelden 306 1:46:43 5:03
21. Senti Hannes 1983 M40 LR Nottwil 6207 Nottwil 402 1:47:03 5:04
22. Zumstein Albert 1959 M60 6010 Kriens 610 1:48:02 5:07
23. Brunner Christoph 1977 M40 Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 5702 Niederlenz 403 1:48:32 5:08
24. Eidner Christian 1985 M30 4937 Ursenbach 310 1:48:53 5:09
25. Schmidlin Michael 1999 M20 WLG Freiamt 5600 Lenzburg 203 1:50:03 5:13
26. Zwahlen Daniel 2002 M20 5242 Lupfig 209 1:50:05 5:13
27. Bringold Andreas 1964 M50 LG Matzendorf / LG Niederbipp 4229 Beinwil SO 531 1:50:37 5:14
28. Fankhauser Ueli 1957 M60 4914 Roggwil 608 1:50:54 5:15
29. Sutter Stefan 1964 M50 LC-Uzwil 9527 Niederhelfenschwil 509 1:51:18 5:16
30. Helfenberger Kolumban 1975 M40 Run Fit Thurgau 9546 Tuttwil 414 1:52:33 5:20

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste MW 
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Rang Name Jg. AK Verein PLZ Ort Startnr. Zeit min/km
31. Siegfried Peter 1987 M30 LG Matzendorf 4713 Matzendorf 312 1:53:17 5:22
32. Hafen Andreas 1972 M50 TV Oberglatt / SMRUN 8154 Oberglatt ZH 516 1:54:06 5:24
33. Hörnlimann Emanuel 1997 M20 Lauftreff Wängi Run fit Thurgau 9546 Tuttwil 201 1:54:40 5:26
34. Heitzmann Pascal 1993 M30 WLG Freiamt 5600 Lenzburg 311 1:55:02 5:27
35. Wolgensinger Daniel 1972 M50 Velo Club Armee 9523 Züberwangen 530 1:55:27 5:28
36. Lussi Bruno 1953 M70 6382 Büren NW 710 1:55:56 5:29
37. Waldburger Martin 1984 M30 9113 Degersheim 307 1:56:03 5:30
38. Hug Christian 1991 M30 Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 4553 Subingen 308 1:56:30 5:31
39. Scheidegger Jörg 1966 M50 FC Attiswil 4536 Attiswil 514 1:56:32 5:31
40. Kurth Urs 1968 M50 FC Attiswil 4536 Attiswil 515 1:56:39 5:31
41. Lanz David 1980 M40 4532 Feldbrunnen-St. Niklaus 410 1:57:08 5:33
42. Zdravko Paurevic 1966 M50 4713 Matzendorf 528 1:58:17 5:36
43. Studer David 1978 M40 FC Attiswil 4536 Attiswil 413 1:58:38 5:37
44. Kühne Anton 1962 M60 WLG Freiamt 5704 Egliswil 612 1:59:18 5:39
45. Iten Jörg 1969 M50 Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 4710 Balsthal 510 2:00:47 5:43
46. Amacher Daniel 1982 M40 LG Niederbipp 4536 Attiswil 404 2:00:48 5:43
47. Trauffer Martin 1967 M50 der Weisse Kenianer 4313 Möhlin 525 2:01:01 5:44
48. Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 M30 Lauftreff Wängi Run fit Thurgau 9546 Tuttwil 304 2:01:28 5:45
49. Baumann Walter 1953 M70 Run Fit Thurgau 9230 Flawil 712 2:02:10 5:47
50. Spengler Ernst 1960 M60 Dorfverein Dettighofen 8505 Dettighofen 618 2:02:39 5:48
51. Glutz Sven 1983 M40 WLF Freiamt/Vice Gyr 4323 Wallbach 409 2:04:05 5:52
52. Hüppin Lukas-Fritz 1992 M30 Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 8855 Wangen 303 2:04:19 5:53
53. Lippuner Christoph 1966 M50 LSV Frauenfeld 8500 Frauenfeld 507 2:04:29 5:54
54. Stegmüller Manu 2002 M20 MP RS 19-2/23 2740 Moutier 208 2:04:36 5:54
55. Niederberger Walter 1963 M60 6370 Stans 603 2:04:53 5:55
56. Bissig Daniel 1972 M50 6465 Unterschächen 504 2:06:30 5:59
57. Neyang Tashi 1967 M50 Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 5702 Niederlenz 518 2:06:54 6:00
58. Mettler Paul 1959 M60 9200 Gossau SG 606 2:08:00 6:04
59. Albrecht René 1971 M50 TV Aadorf 8355 Aadorf 532 2:09:11 6:07
60. Valente Carlos 1977 M40 FC Wängi 8370 Sirnach 405 2:10:21 6:10
61. Hüppin Matthias 1994 M20 Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 8855 Nuolen 207 2:10:41 6:11

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste MW 
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Rang Name Jg. AK Verein PLZ Ort Startnr. Zeit min/km
62. Henzer Geri 1950 M70 Waffenlauf Verein Schweiz 4124 Schönenbuch 709 2:10:54 6:12
63. Fluri Toni 1951 M70 LG Matzendorf 4702 Oensingen 701 2:10:55 6:12
64. Uhler Roland 1966 M50 9000 St.Gallen 501 2:10:56 6:12
65. Müller Bruno 1955 M60 UBS Laufclub 8307 Effretikon 613 2:12:48 6:17
66. Aebischer David 1999 M20 8597 Landschlacht 205 2:13:44 6:20
67. Schwager Urs 1964 M50 WLG Freiamt 5600 Lenzburg 519 2:15:56 6:26
68. Aebischer Bastian 1996 M20 8597 Landschlacht 206 2:17:12 6:30
69. Allemann Rolf 1984 M30 LG Niederbipp 4539 Farnern 301 2:17:38 6:31
70. Geiser Martin 1979 M40 Ehemalige und Freunde Inf OS 3/00 ZH Reppischtal 9052 Niederteufen 412 2:17:39 6:31
71. Wirth Fredy 1949 M70 8586 Erlen 703 2:19:09 6:35
72. Kamber Michael 1967 M50 BudoSportCenter 4410 Liestal 523 2:20:05 6:38
73. Bieri Niklaus 1968 M50 WSV Graubünden 3814 Gsteigwiler 512 2:20:43 6:40
74. Stutz Walter 1952 M70 8555 Müllheim Dorf 714 2:21:01 6:41
75. Jucker Walter 1954 M60 4310 Rheinfelden 602 2:22:59 6:46
76. Fluri Andi 1955 M60 LG Matzendorf 4712 Laupersdorf 605 2:23:03 6:46
77. Conrad Otto 1963 M60 7304 Maienfeld 607 2:23:07 6:47
78. Leuenberger André 1955 M60 LG Niederbipp 4912 Aarwangen 615 2:26:11 6:55
79. Eggenschwiler Beat 1946 M70 LG Matzendorf 4719 Ramiswil 708 2:26:37 6:56
80. Steger Kudi 1948 M70 6353 Weggis 702 2:34:14 7:18
81. Sutter Richard 1991 M30 Log Bat 51 9000 St. Gallen 313 2:34:17 7:18
82. Trinkler Richard 1957 M60 WLG Freiamt 5722 Gränichen 611 2:34:36 7:19
83. Vogel Urs 1953 M70 MKG Fricktal 4310 Rheinfelden 716 2:36:32 7:25
84. Bratschi Hans-Peter 1960 M60 WSG Schwyz 8625 Gossau ZH 609 2:39:11 7:32
85. Voramwald Kurt 1954 M60 3453 Heimisbach 601 2:44:56 7:49
86. Bühler D.j. Wale 1958 M60 LSG Olten & smrun 4612 Wangen b. Olten 617 2:51:24 8:07
87. Sumi Arthur 1953 M70 8556 Engwang 705 2:52:34 8:10
88. Eigenmann Hanspeter 1942 M70 8500 Frauenfeld 706 2:54:24 8:16
89. Grundisch Hanspeter 1948 M70 MR Saanen-Gstaad 3780 Gstaad 713 2:57:26 8:24
90. Gubler Heinz 1953 M70 Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 3705 Faulensee 711 2:57:26 8:24
91. Habegger Hans 1953 M70 3068 Utzigen 704 3:11:48 9:05

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste MW 
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Rang Name Jg. AK Verein PLZ Ort Startnr. Zeit min/km

Weiblich
1. Biedermann Monica 1967 D50 Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 5242 Lupfig 51 1:47:13 5:04
2. Sprenger Daniela 1978 D20 4445 Häfelfingen 4 1:55:27 5:28
3. Aeschbach Jessica 1995 D20 LG Derendingen 4242 Laufen 3 1:57:01 5:32
4. Merk Nelly 1958 D50 8618 Oetwil am See 53 1:57:26 5:33
5. Novotna Jaroslava 1978 D20 LG Matzendorf 4534 Flumenthal 2 2:08:19 6:04
6. Heckendorn Renate 1969 D50 Run Fit Thurgau 8575 Bürglen 52 2:08:41 6:06
7. Gyr Ursula 1974 D20 6374 Buochs 6 2:17:58 6:32
8. Fritschi Melissa 1993 D20 Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 5726 Unterkulm 5 2:53:20 8:13
9. Balmer Katrin 1998 D20 WLG Freiamt 5332 Rekingen AG 7 2:53:21 8:13

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 100

11. Niederbipper Waffenlauf
Ergebnisliste MW 
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